
 LOCHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2025-2026 ADOPTED BUDGET 

2025‐2026 2025‐2026 2025‐2026 2025‐2026
ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED
Budget Budget Budget Budget
M&O Debt Service School Nutrition Grand Total

Estimated beginning fund balance 7/1 20,896,502$     11,871,242$            1,379,254$               34,146,998$           

XXX R ‐‐ 57‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ LOCAL REVENUE SOURCES 26,963,013$     10,348,821$             350,000$                  37,661,834$            
XXX R ‐‐ 58‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ STATE REVENUE SOURCES 45,043,322       936,511                    20,480$                    46,000,313$            
XXX R ‐‐ 5831 ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ TRS ON‐BEHALF 3,185,553          ‐                             54,400$                    3,239,953$              
XXX R ‐‐ 59‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ FEDERAL REVENUE SOURCES 238,139             ‐                             5,962,025$               6,200,164$              
XXX R ‐‐ 79‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ TRANSFERS IN ‐                      ‐                             ‐$                           ‐$                          

ESTIMATED TOTAL REVENUES 75,430,027$     11,285,332$            6,386,905$               93,102,264$           

               
XXX E ‐‐ 61‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ SALARIES/BENEFITS 52,761,926$     ‐$                           2,359,180$               55,121,106$            
XXX E ‐‐ 6144‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ TRS ON‐BEHALF 3,185,553          ‐                             54,400                       3,239,953$              
XXX E ‐‐ 62‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ CONTR/PROF SERV 13,175,485       ‐                             253,170                    13,428,655$            
XXX E ‐‐ 63‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ SUPPLIES/MAT'LS 2,160,938          ‐                             3,699,355                 5,860,293$              
XXX E ‐‐ 64‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ OTHER OPER COST 3,275,268          ‐                             20,800                       3,296,068$              
XXX E ‐‐ 65‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ DEBT SERV COSTS 460,963             12,692,805               ‐                             13,153,768$            
XXX E ‐‐ 66‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ CAPITAL OUTLAY 159,894             ‐                             ‐                             159,894$                 
XXX E ‐‐ 89‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐‐ TRANSFERS OUT 250,000             ‐                             ‐                             250,000$                 

ESTIMATED TOTAL EXPENDITURES 75,430,027$     12,692,805$            6,386,905$               94,509,737$           

Net increase (decrease) to fund balance: ‐$                   (1,407,473)$             ‐$                           (1,407,473)$            

Estimated ending fund balance 6/30 20,896,502$     10,463,769$            1,379,254$               32,739,525$           



LOCKHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DSITRICT
BUDGET COMPARISON

2025-2026 ADOPTED BUDGET TO 2024-2025 FINAL ADOPTED BUDGET

2024‐25 2025‐26
Function Function Description Final Adopted Budget Adopted Budget Change

XXX E 00 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐TRANSFERS OUT 2,525,000 250,000 (2,275,000)$            
XXX E 11 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐INSTRUCTION 40,353,469 42,730,192 2,376,723$             
XXX E 12 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐INST. RESOURCES & MEDIA SVCS   718,067 817,754 99,687$                   
XXX E 13 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐CURRICULUM DEV.& INST.STF DEV  2,292,548 2,243,255 (49,293)$                  
XXX E 21 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP       1,331,904 1,271,715 (60,189)$                  
XXX E 23 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐SCHOOL LEADERSHIP              3,986,616 4,342,167 355,551$                 
XXX E 31 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐GUIDANCE & COUNSELING          1,507,046 1,608,207 101,161$                 
XXX E 32 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐SOCIAL WORK SERVICES           654,135 427,764 (226,371)$               
XXX E 33 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐HEALTH SERVICES                756,219 856,130 99,911$                   
XXX E 34 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐PUPIL TRANSPORTATION           4,028,274 4,060,146 31,872$                   
XXX E 35 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐FOOD SERVICES                  6,432,876 6,137,735 (295,141)$               
XXX E 36 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐COCURR./EXTRACURR.ACTIVITIES   2,302,251 2,039,310 (262,941)$               
XXX E 41 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICE 2,860,409 2,976,814 116,405$                 
XXX E 51 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 6,869,942 7,275,566 405,624$                 
XXX E 52 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐SECURITY & MONITORING SERVICES 807,205 807,629 424$                         
XXX E 53 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐DATA PROCESSING SERVICES       1,153,291 1,109,893 (43,398)$                  
XXX E 61 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐COMMUNITY SERVICES             54,458 55,745 1,287$                     
XXX E 71 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐DEBT SERVICES                  9,240,640 13,153,768 3,913,128$             
XXX E 81 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,101,329 107,295 (2,994,034)$            
XXX E 93 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐PAYMENTS TO FISCAL AGENTS\MBRS 1,059,305 1,443,652 384,347$                 
XXX E 99 ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE 705,000 795,000 90,000$                   

XXX E ‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐  Expense 92,739,984$                      94,509,737$              1,769,753$             
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